1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
NPIS_A SeriesNPIS Shielded Power Inductors
FEATURES
• SHIELDED  POWER INDUCTOR
• HIGH CURRENT RATINGS TO 48AMPS
• SURFACE MOUNTABLE CONSTRUCTION

Size Code (see table for details)
Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
E
A A
B B
C
D
NPIS75A
NPIS119A
NPIS105A
NPIS117A
NPIS138A
R22 R32
Application Note: The NPIS-A series parts are not suitable for use in synchronous rectifi cation curcuits.
2
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
NPIS_A SeriesNPIS Shielded Power Inductors
Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 75 (7.0 x 7.0 x 4.96mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DCR max.
(mΩ)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS75AR072_TRF 0.072 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100kHz/0.1V 0.35 58 31
NPIS75AR10_TRF 0.1 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100kHz/0.1V 0.35 46 31
NPIS75AR15_TRF 0.15 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100kHz/0.1V 0.35 30 31
PART NUMBERS AND SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 138 (13.46 x 12.95 x 8.0mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DCR max.
(mΩ)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS138AR21_TRF 0.21 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100kHz/0.1V 0.35 71 45
NPIS138AR26_TRF 0.26 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100kHz/0.1V 0.35 60 45
NPIS138AR32_TRF 0.32 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100kHz/0.1V 0.35 50 45
NPIS138AR44_TRF 0.44 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100kHz/0.1V 0.35 35 45
Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 105 (10.2 x 7.0 x 4.96mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DCR max.
(mΩ)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS105AR085_TRF 0.085 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100kHz/0.1V 0.42 70 31